## City of Milwaukee



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

## Meeting Agenda

## COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

ALD. JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR
Ald. Willie Wade, Vice-Chair Ald. Mark Borkowski, Ald.
T. Anthony Zielinski, and Ald. Russell Stamper, II
Staff Assistant, Linda Elmer, 286-2231
Fax: 286-3456, lelmer@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, Amy Hefter, 286-2290,
ahefte@milwaukee.gov

Monday, December 7, 2015		9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>151046</u>	Appointment of Misty Donough to the Business Improvem #40 (Airport Gateway) by the Mayor. (13th Aldermanic Dis <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
2.	<u>151079</u>	Appointment of Dan Sterk to the Business Improvement E (Menomonee Valley) by the Mayor. (8th Aldermanic Distri <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
3.	<u>151147</u>	Appointment of Brittany Puente to the Business Improven #13 (Oakland Avenue) by the Mayor. (3rd Aldermanic Dis <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
4.	<u>151154</u>	Appointment of Carlton Butts to the Business Improvemen (West Burleigh Street) by the Mayor. (15th Aldermanic Dis <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
5.	<u>151149</u>	Appointment of Tony Balistreri to the Business Improveme (Riverworks) by the Mayor. (6th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	ent District #25
6.	<u>151150</u>	Appointment of Tim Fox to the Business Improvement Dis (Riverworks) by the Mayor. (6th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	strict #25
7.	<u>151151</u>	Appointment of Catherine Madison to the Business Impro #25 (Riverworks) by the Mayor. (3rd Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	vement District
8.	<u>151153</u>	Appointment of Cliff Wenniger to the Business Improveme (Riverworks) by the Mayor. (6th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	ent District #25

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE			December 7, 2015
9.	<u>151157</u>	Appointment of Ihsan Atta to the Business Improvement Distric (Riverworks) by the Mayor. (6th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	t #25
10.	<u>151155</u>	Reappointment of William Cobb to the Business Improvement I #49 (Reed Street Yards) by the Mayor. (12th Aldermanic Distric <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
11.	<u>151156</u>	Reappointment of Sigurd Strautmanis to the Business Improver District #49 (Reed Street Yards) by the Mayor. (12th Aldermani <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
12.	<u>151055</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to the use of a centralized labor compliance software monitoring system by city departments an developers. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Stamper	d private
13.	<u>150650</u>	Resolution designating Bronzeville Week in the City of Milwauk	ee.
14.	<u>151087</u>	<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Coggs Communication from the Milwaukee Youth Council relating to a proposed restorative justice program. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Davis	
15.	<u>151053</u>	Resolution creating the Advisory Board of the Milwaukee Youth Council's Restorative Justice Initiative. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Davis	I
16.	<u>151081</u>	Resolution establishing a Joint Task Force on Community Ident Cards to review and make recommendations relating to the cre issuance of community identification cards. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Perez	
17.	<u>151205</u>	Communication from the City Comptroller relating to the Indeper Process Review of City Inclusion Efforts. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	endent
The fo	ollowing file may <b>b</b>	be placed on file as no longer necessary:	
18.	<u>151077</u>	An ordinance revising the reporting requirements of the office o business development.	f small

<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Murphy

--- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.

## This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.